
DATES TIME GAME

Tuesday, April 04, 2017 8:30am Shotgun Start x Individual Stroke Play

Tuesday, April 11, 2017 TBD x Travel Day - TBD

Tuesday, April 18, 2017 8:30am Shotgun Start x Modified Stableford

Tuesday, April 25, 2017 8:30am Shotgun Start x 2-Man Best Ball

Tuesday, May 02, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x 4-Man Cha Cha Cha

Tuesday, May 09, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x Individual Stroke Play

Tuesday, May 16, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x 4-Man Scramble

Tuesday, May 23, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x 2-Man Best Ball

Tuesday, May 30, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x Individual Stroke Play

Tuesday, June 06, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x 4-Man 2-Net Best Balls

Tuesday, June 13, 2017 11:00am Shotgun x Travel Day - Plumas Pines

Tuesday, June 20, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x President's Cup Round 1

Tuesday, June 27, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x President's Cup Round 2

Tuesday, July 04, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x Individual Stroke Play

Tuesday, July 11, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x 4-Man 2-Net Best Balls

Tuesday, July 18, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x Modified Stableford

Tuesday, July 25, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x Individual Stroke Play

Tuesday, August 01, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x 4-Man Cha Cha Cha

Tuesday, August 08, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x All Holes PAR 3 Day-ISP

Tuesday, August 15, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x Club Championship Round 1

Tuesday, August 22, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x Club Championship Round 2

Tuesday, August 29, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x Individual Stroke Play

Tuesday, September 05, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x 4-Man Modified Stableford

Tuesday, September 12, 2017 TBD x Travel Day - TBD

Tuesday, September 19, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x 2-Men Best Ball

Tuesday, September 26, 2017 8:00am Shotgun Start x Individual Stroke Play

Tuesday, October 03, 2017 8:30am Shotgun Start x 2-Man Scramble (RWB)

Tuesday, October 10, 2017 8:30am Shotgun Start x 4-Man 2-Net Best Balls

Tuesday, October 17, 2017 8:30am Shotgun Start x 2-Man Best Ball

Tuesday, October 24, 2017 9:00am Shotgun Start x Modified Stableford

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 9:00am Shotgun Start x Individual Stroke Play

>Modified Stableford - Points are assigned based on net scores for the holes.. highest pt total wins.

Dbl Eagle 8pts, Eagle 5pts, Birdie 3pts, Par 1pt, Bogey -1pt, Dbl Bogey or worse -3pts

>4 Man Cha Cha Cha - 1st hole one low net score counts, 2nd hole two low net scores count, 3rd hole three

low net scores count, 4th hole one low net score counts and so on.

>Red, White & Blue - 1st hole tee off from the red tees, 2nd hole tee off from the white tees, 3rd hole

tee off from the blue tees, 4th hole tee off from the red tees and so on.

>Scramble - All players tee off… the best shot is selected and all players hit from that spot. This is

repeated until the ball is holed out. The team hdcp is applied to team score.

>Par 3 Day - Every hole is played as a par 3.

>President's Cup - Two round individual eclectic tournament 

>2-Man events use one low net score & 4-Man events use two low net scores unless the format dictates otherwise.

>Rnd. 1 of Club Championship will be paired by like handicaps. Rnd. 2 will be paired by gross scores from Rnd. 1

>All individual stroke play events are flighted
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